## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	Reel 024895 Frame	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Address previously recorded on Reel 024895 Frame 0096. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNEE ADDRESS FROM SUITE 5400 TO SUITE 400.		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Sylvie Bertholet				08/09/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Infectious Di	ease Research Institute			
Street Address:	1124 Columb	ia Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 400				
City:	Seattle				
	WASHINGTON			<u> </u>	
State/Country:	WASHINGTO	N			
Postal Code:	98104	DN			
	98104 RS Total: 1 Type	DN 12594806	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI	98104 RS Total: 1 Fype E DATA (206)68 be sent via US (206) 62 susance 206) 701 Susance 206) 701 Susance 206 Sus	12594806 2-6031 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is</i> 2-4900 ©seedip.com E. Hundley, Ph.D. Avenue			

Total Attachments: 10 source=403USPC\_REQUEST\_CORR#page1.tif source=403USPC\_REQUEST\_CORR#page2.tif source=403USPC\_REQUEST\_CORR#page3.tif source=403USPC\_REQUEST\_CORR#page4.tif source=403USPC\_REQUEST\_CORR#page5.tif source=403USPC\_REQUEST\_CORR#page6.tif source=403USPC\_REQUEST\_CORR#page7.tif source=403USPC\_REQUEST\_CORR#page8.tif source=403USPC\_REQUEST\_CORR#page9.tif source=403USPC\_REQUEST\_CORR#page9.tif source=403USPC\_REQUEST\_CORR#page1.tif

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants	: Ste	ven G. Reed et al.
Application No.	: 12/	594,806
Filed	: Jan	uary 6, 2010
For	: IM	MUNOGENIC COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING
	MY	COBACTERIUM TUBERCULOSIS POLYPEPTIDES AND
	FU	SIONS THEREOF

Docket No.	:	480239.403USPC
Date	:	September 7, 2010

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

Commissioner:

Applicants request the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, with respect to the Assignment recorded August 26, 2010, at Reel 024895, Frame 0096, be amended as follows:

There is an error with respect to the address of the Assignee. Please

change to the address to:

Infectious Disease Research Institute 1124 Columbia Street Suite 400 Seattle, Washington 98104

Enclosed is a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with correction marked, along with a copy of the previously recorded documents and requisite fee. Applicant respectfully requests that this information be corrected and that a new Recordation of Assignment Document be issued.

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/594,806 Request for Correction of Assignment Recordation September 7, 2010

> Respectfully submitted, Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC

<u>/Jeffrey E. Hundley/</u> Jeffrey E. Hundley, Ph.D., Patent Agent Registration No. 42,676

JEH:sc1

Enclosures:

Copy of Assignment Recordation Form With Correction Copy of Previously Recorded Documents

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5400 Seattle, Washington 98104 (206) 622-4900 Fax: (206) 682-6031

1700935\_1.DOC

TO: JEFFREY E. HUNDLEY COMPANY: 701 FIFTH AVENUE



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



\*5012738984\*

AUGUST 27, 2010

PTAS

JEFFREY E. HUNDLEY 701 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WA 98104

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/26/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024895/0096 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 480239.403USPC

ASSIGNOR: BERTHOLET, SYLVIE

DOC DATE: 08/09/2010

ASSIGNEE:

INFECTIOUS DISEASE RESEARCH INSTITUTE 1124 COLUMBIA STREET SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

SERIAL NUMBER: 12594806 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: IMMUNOGENIC COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING MYCOBACTERIUM TUBERCULOSIS POLYPEPTIDES AND FUSIONS THEREOF

#### USPTO

8/27/2010 2:23:54 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO: JEFFREY E. HUNDLEY COMPANY: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

024895/0096 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

#### TO: JEFFREY E. HUNDLEY COMPANY: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

lectronic Version tylesheet Version			08/26/2010 501273898		
SUBMISSION TYPE	•		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
			lame	Execution Date	
Sylvie Bertholet				08/09/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				an, Antoparat
Name:	Infectious Dis	sease F	Research Institute		
Street Address:	1124 Columb	ola Stre	et		
Internal Address:	Suite 5400				
City:	Seattle				
State/Country:	WASHINGTO	DN			
Postal Code:	98104				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12594		12594	806		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (206)682-6031   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone: (206) 622-4900   Ernail: susanc@seedip.com   Correspondent Name: Jeffrey E. Hundley   Address Line 1: 701 Flfth Avenue   Address Line 2: Suite 5400   Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		480239.403USPC			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeffrey E. Hundley		
Total Attachments: 2 source=403USPC_A source=403USPC_A	SSIGN#page1.t				

TO: JEFFREY E. HUNDLEY COMPANY: 701 FIFTH AVENUE



37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	16.TXT
4	Document 1, Batch 2155945

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Friday, August 27, 2010 2:18:18 PM Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

PATENT ntent 8/26/2010 PAY FRAME: 0476

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Na			ame Execution Date		
Sylvie Bertholet	<u> </u>		08/09/2010		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	Infectious Di	iseas	e Research Institute		
Street Address:	1124 Colum	ibia S	treet		
Internal Address:	Suite 5400				
City:	Seattle				
State/Country:	WASHINGT	ON			
Postal Code:	98104				
PROPERTY NUMB	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1259		12594	4806		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (206)682-6031					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			pssful.		
Phone:	(206) 622-4900				
Email:	susanc@seedip.com				
•	Correspondent Name: Jeffrey E. Hundley				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	701 Fifth Avenue Suite 5400				
Address Line 2.			SHINGTON 98104		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		:	480239.403USPC		

file://C:\Documents and Settings\susanc\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content REEL: 02494

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jeffrey E. Hundley
Signature:		/Jeffrey E. Hundley/
Date:		08/26/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=403USPC_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=403USPC_ASSIGN#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1298221 08/26/2010 \$40	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sylvie Bertholet (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of Strada del Petriccio e Belriguardo, 164, Siena, Italy 53100, am a joint inventor of an invention entitled "IMMUNOGENIC COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING MYCOBACTERIUM TUBERCULOSIS POLYPEPTIDES AND FUSIONS THEREOF," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 12/594,806. This application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/US2008/059500, accorded an International Filing Date of April 4, 2008;

WHEREAS, Infectious Disease Research Institute (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Washington non-profit corporation, having a usual place of business at 1124 Columbia Street, Suite 400, Seattle, Washington 98104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and, in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications.

#### International Application No.: PCT/US2008/059500 U.S. Application No.: 12/594,806

for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date 9 August, 2010 Sylvie Bertholet Solling

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sylvie Bertholet signed this instrument of her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signed at SITWA (ITAL) (Signature of Witness) Date <u><u>Aufled</u> 200 (Type or Print) NARLEDE WATER</u> (Type or Print Name of W

(480239.403USPC) Docket No./ 1649409\_2.DOC

**RECORDED: 09/07/2010**